

©

H. D. 186.1

3.79a



REPORT
OF THE
COMMISSION ON
MAHARASHTRA-MYSORE-KERALA
BOUNDARY DISPUTES

(VOLUME I)

ILI LIBRARY
323.17(544:548)(047)



1967

ERRATA

- Page 12, para. 2·37, line 2, *for fo, read of.*
- Page 22, para. 3·5, line 3, *for Original, read Original.*
- Page 23, para. 4·3, last line, *for absured, read absurd.*
- Page 26, para. 4·16, line 17, *after have not, add been.*
- Page 27, para. 4·18, line 7, *for be, read go.*
- Page 30, para. 4·20, line 6, *for 53·9, read 53·9.*
- Page 33, para. 4·27, line 5, *add fullstop after bilingual.*
- Page 34, para. 4·28, line 3, *for It, read I.*
- Page 37, para. 1·4, line 4, *for other, read others.*
- Page 38, para. 1·10, line 10, *for un, read run.*
- Page 40, para. 1·26, line 3, *for Akkal, read Akol.*
- Page 40, para. 1·29, line 6, *for miner, read minor.*
- Page 41, para. 1·36, line 4, *for Theys, read They.*
- Page 42, para. 1·45, line 8, *for me ger, read merger.*
- Page 45, para. 1·67, line 6, *for batel, read betel.*
- Page 46, para. 1·73, last line, *for princes, read princess.*
- Page 51, para. 1·104, line 4, *for Govan, read Gavan.*
- Page 56, under CHAPTER I(C), *for HUKERI, read ATHNI.*
- Page 59, *for para. No. 1·34, read 1·134.*
- Page 63, para. 1·150, last line, *for part, read par.*
- Page 64, para. 1·155, line 6, *for Belaum, read Belgaum.*
- Page 65, para. 1·161, line 3, *for usualy, read usually.*
- Page 66, para. 1·168, line 7, *for aluminimum, read aluminium.*
- Page 82, para. 1·239, sub-para(a), line 6, *for short, read sort.*
- Page 91, para. 1·273, line 5, *for 2,80,963, read 2,80,693.*
- Page 92, para. 1·278, line 15, *for in, read of.*
- Page 93, para. 1·283, last line, *for Mharashtra, read Maharashtra.*
- Page 95, para. 1·292, line 8, *for contingu-, read contigu-.*
- Page 97, para. 1·302, line 3, *delete the figure 16.*
- Page 97, para 1·304, line 2, *for continguous, read contiguous.*
- Page 99, in statement, Sr. No. 43, *for Inalm, read Inam.*
- Page 99, in statement, Sr. No. 46, *for 2,586, read 2,584.*

- Page 102, Sr. No. 53, Col. 7, for o., read o·9.
- Page 103, Sr. No. 85, for Kamkarh, read Kamkarhatti.
- Page 104, para. 1·307, line 5, for 49·6, read 49·6; for 22·5 read 22·5,
and for Kanada-, read Kannada-.
- Page 105, para. 1·310, for lines 10 and 11, read and in the town of Nandgad
39·2 per cent speak Marathi. The major part of this taluka is Malnad area and
adjoins the Malnad areas of Bel-.
- Page 110, for dropped Sr. Nos., read 85, 86, 87 and 88; and against Sr. No. 88
for arselkop read Harselkop.
- Page 111, Sr. No. 120, Col. 8, for 1·, read 1·7; and Sr. No. 121, Col. 8, for o., read o·3.
- Page 123, para. 2·16, line 5 for Kanaree, read Kanarese.
- Page 125, para. 2·20, line 2, for s, read as.
- Page 126, para. 2·26, line 10, for he, read the.
- Page 126, para. 2·26, line 11, for a, read at.
- Page 127, para. 2·31, line 2, for languages, read language.
- Page 130, para. 2·51, line 8, add that, after fact.
- Page 139, para 3·22, line 3, for greement, read agreement.
- Page 147, para. 6·1, line 6, for benign, read being.
- Page 148, para. 6·7, line 2, for sage, read stage.
- Page 151, line 11, for Telgu, read Telugu.
- Page 157, para. 2·5, line 4, for ge, read be.
- Page 161, Sr. No. 49, Col. 8, for 30·8, read 30·9.
- Page 166, para. 4·15, line 9, for Goli-Bet, read Koli-Bet.
- Page 166, para. 4·17, line 3, insert of, between State and Maharashtra.
- Page 167, para. 4·18, line 3, for memorandum, read memoranda.
para. 4·19, line 10, for Village, read Villages.
line 11, for mainained, read maintained.
- Page 170, para. 5·13, line 10, for diety, read dcity,
para. 5·15, line 2, for the, read be.
- Page 175, Sr. No. 24, Col. 5, for 211, read 21.
Sr. No. 29, Col. 6, for 1, read 144.
- Page 178, line 12, for Kannda, read Kannada.
- Page 182, para. 8, line 10, for Magistrat's, read Magistrate's.
line 18, for Balhangadi, read Belthangadi.
- Page 185, para. 23, first line, for mmorandum, read memorandum.
- Page 195, para. 1, line 11, for peacefully, read peacefully.
para. 2, line 3, for asaragod, read Kasaragod.



D.O. No. 1/1/67-MC
COMMISSION ON MAHARASHTRA-MYSORE-KERALA
BOUNDARY DISPUTES.
New Delhi, August 25, 1967.

My dear Home Minister,

By their Resolution of the 25th October, 1966, the Government of India appointed me as the One-Man Commission to enquire into and make recommendations regarding the boundary disputes between Maharashtra and Mysore and Mysore and Kerala. I took charge on the 15th November, 1966. I have now concluded the enquiry and am submitting herewith the report containing my recommendations on the matters entrusted to me.

Yours sincerely,
(Sd.) MEHR CHAND MAHAJAN.

Shri Y. B. Chavan,
Minister of Home Affairs,
Government of India,
New Delhi,

